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List of Charges apparently on Account of Pay for the year 1782 on the Books of the Commissioner of

Virginia

Names Rank Doll’s 90ths Remarks

Robert Beale

Henry Bedinger

Thomas Barbee

Nathaniel Burwell

Samuel K Bradford

John Blackwell

Joseph Blackwell

William Croghan

Samuel Coleman

Patrick Carnes

Thomas Christie

John Crawford

Thomas Cushing

James Delaplaine

Thomas Edmonds [Thomas Edmunds]

William Evans

Robert Green

John Green

John Gillison

William F Gaines

William Heth

Abraham Hite

Peter Higgins

Simon Morgan

David Meriweather [David Meriwether]

Thomas Miller

Basil G Middleton

James Morton

William McGuire

Isaiah Marks

John Pryor

Robert Porterfield

Drury Ragsdale

Robert Rankins

Captain

   ditto

   ditto

   ditto

Capt Lieut

        & DC

Captain

   ditto

Major

Lieutenant

Captain

Surgeon

Lieutenant

   ditto

   ditto

Captain

Lieutenant

   ditto

Colonel

Captain

Capt Lieut

Colonel

Captain

Lieutenant

Captain

Lieut &

  Pay Mas’r

Lieutenant

Surgeon

Lieutenant

   ditto

Captain

Capt Lieut

Captain

   ditto

Lieutenant

80

80

80

100

100

80

80

100

100

100

430

80

80

80

80

80

80

150

80

100

150

80

80

80

80

80

130

80

100

80

100

80

100

80

No such known as of

      Virginia Line

http://www.revwarapps.org


John Spotswood

Segismund Stribling

William Stevens

Strother Suttle

Joseph Swearingen

Walton White [Anthony Walton White]

Robert White

[page torn] B Wallace [Gustavus Brown Wallace]

David Williams

James Wood

James Wright

Captain

   ditto

Lieutenant

Ensign

Captain

Lt Colonel

Lieutenant

Lieut

      Colonel

Lieutenant

Colonel

Captain

80

80

80

80

80

187

80

120

80

150

80

35

Settled as Ensign by

   Return from WC

not Settled with A’w

   Dunscomb

The foregoing are extracted from my Books to assist in the Idea of advances for the Two & three

months Pay – 1782 — A’w Dunscomb [Andrew Dunscomb]

As’e[?] Com’r/ A. Accounts

[On cover]

Charges on Books of A. Dunscomb against the officers of the Virginia Line.


