Southern Campaign American Revolution Pension Statements & Rosters

SOME CONTINENTAL OFFICERS OF VIRGINIA IN 1782 Transcribed and annotated by C. Leon Harris

[Transcribed from http://www.fold3.com/image/#24619946955.]

List of Charges apparently on Account of Pay for the year 1782 on the Books of the Commissioner of Virginia

Names	Rank	Doll's	90 ^{ths}	Remarks
Robert Beale	Captain	80		
Henry Bedinger	ditto	80		
Thomas Barbee	ditto	80		
Nathaniel Burwell	ditto	100		
Samuel K Bradford	Capt Lieut	100		
	& DC			
John Blackwell	Captain	80		
Joseph Blackwell	ditto	80		
William Croghan	Major	100		
Samuel Coleman	Lieutenant	100		
Patrick Carnes	Captain	100		
Thomas Christie	Surgeon	430		
John Crawford	Lieutenant	80		
Thomas Cushing	ditto	80		No such known as of
James Delaplaine	ditto	80		Virginia Line
Thomas Edmonds [Thomas Edmunds]	Captain	80		
William Evans	Lieutenant	80		
Robert Green	ditto	80		
John Green	Colonel	150		
John Gillison	Captain	80		
William F Gaines	Capt Lieut	100		
William Heth	Colonel	150		
Abraham Hite	Captain	80		
Peter Higgins	Lieutenant	80		
Simon Morgan	Captain	80		
David Meriweather [David Meriwether]	Lieut &	80		
	Pay Mas'r			
Thomas Miller	Lieutenant	80		
Basil G Middleton	Surgeon	130		
James Morton	Lieutenant	80		
William McGuire	ditto	100		
Isaiah Marks	Captain	80		
John Pryor	Capt Lieut	100		
Robert Porterfield	Captain	80		
Drury Ragsdale	ditto	100		
Robert Rankins	Lieutenant	80		

John Spotswood	Captain	80		
Segismund Stribling	ditto	80		
William Stevens	Lieutenant	80		
Strother Suttle	Ensign	80		Settled as Ensign by
Joseph Swearingen	Captain	80		Return from WC
Walton White [Anthony Walton White]	Lt Colonel	187	35	not Settled with A'w
Robert White	Lieutenant	80		Dunscomb
[page torn] B Wallace [Gustavus Brown Wallace]	Lieut	120		
	Colonel			
David Williams	Lieutenant	80		
James Wood	Colonel	150		
James Wright	Captain	80		

The foregoing are extracted from my Books to assist in the Idea of advances for the Two & three months Pay – 1782 — A'w Dunscomb [Andrew Dunscomb]

As'e[?] Com'r/ A. Accounts

[On cover]

Charges on Books of A. Dunscomb against the officers of the Virginia Line.